Position Other Positions Held

City Manager
Assistant City Manager

Cable & Comm Relations
Manager

Assistant to the City Manager
Assistant to the City Manager
Human Resources Manager

Human Resources
Administrator

Management Associate

Economic Development
Manager

Civil Service Manager
Management Associate
Human Resources Analyst
Management Associate
Human Resources Analyst
Supervising Admin Assistant
Area G Executive Director
Cable Tv Operations Asst
Supervising Producer/Writer
Human Resources Analyst
Cable Tv Operations Asst
Cable Tv Operations Asst
Human Resources Analyst
Human Resources Analyst
Staff Assistant

Human Resources Analyst
Administrative Assistant

HR Senior Management
Associate

City

Torrance
Torrance

Torrance

Torrance
Torrance
Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance

Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance

Torrance

Department

City Manager
City Manager
City Manager

City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager

City Manager
City Manager

City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager

Total Wages

$306,465
$237,700
$195,981

$174,292
$142,838
$138,827
$137,983

$127,628
$122,480

$116,995
$112,714
$102,978
$100,034
$98,239
$97,557
$92,409
$90,591
$89,030
$88,848
$87,370
$79,285
$74,010
$73,686
$73,640
$72,767
$71,671
$71,473

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$63,294
$38,287
$36,768

$44,073
$29,134
$38,762
$26,998

$29,121
$37,779

$27,172
$34,841
$19,297
$23,869
$23,513
$21,305
$27,307
$14,791
$31,647
$21,254
$14,159
$27,515
$18,903
$18,735
$12,149
$24,081
$11,642
$22,803



Cable TV Production Supervisor
Administrative Assistant
Management Associate

Staff Assistant

Staff Assistant

Staff Assistant

Administrative Assistant

Staff Assistant

Staff Assistant

Office Assistant

Human Resources Technician
Producer Writer, Asst

Human Resources Technician
Administrative Assistant
Customer Service Rep

Human Resources Technician
Staff Assistant

Administrative Assistant
Administrative Assistant
Assistant City Manager

Office Assistant

Typist Clerk I

Intern Il

Cable TV Announcer

Office Assistant

Intern Il

Staff Assistant

Cable Tv Production Assistant
Cable Tv Production Assistant
Cable Tv Production Assistant
Cable Tv Production Assistant

Cable Tv Production Assistant

Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance

Torrance

City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager

$70,552
$65,163
$63,430
$59,902
$58,583
$58,262
$58,015
$57,965
$57,553
$55,617
$54,212
$52,124
$51,241
$50,298
$47,798
$46,877
$45,623
$37,066
$34,929
$30,635
$28,877
$27,501
$16,772
$16,335
$15,898
$13,701
$13,635
$13,019
$12,662
$12,565
$12,087
$10,466

$28,365
$16,869
$17,659
$22,522
$15,319
$26,739
$21,806
$9,309
$14,504
$15,365
$17,151
$15,239
$20,861
$24,472
$8,538
$12,029
$10,555
$6,957
$19,077
$7,381
$6,218
$2,789
$2,396
$0
$3,582
$0
$2,734
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



Cable Tv Production Assistant
Cable TV Announcer

Cable Tv Production Assistant
Cable Tv Production Assistant
Cable Tv Production Assistant
Staff Assistant

Cable TV Announcer

Cable Tv Production Assistant
Staff Assistant

Staff Assistant

Cable TV Announcer

Cable TV Announcer

Cable Tv Production Assistant
Cable Tv Production Assistant
Cable Tv Production Assistant
Cable Tv Production Assistant
Cable TV Announcer

Cable Tv Production Assistant

Human Resources
Administrator

Intern Il

Cable Tv Production Assistant
Cable Tv Production Assistant
Cable Tv Production Assistant
Cable Tv Production Assistant
Cable Tv Production Assistant
Cable TV Announcer

Cable Tv Production Assistant
Cable Tv Production Assistant
Cable Tv Production Assistant
Cable Tv Production Assistant

Cable Tv Production Assistant

Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance

Torrance

Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance

Torrance

City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager

City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager

$10,273
$9,562
$9,332
$9,294
$9,161
$9,023
$8,766
$8,719
$8,473
$7,491
$7,467
$7,402
$7,353
$7,032
$6,597
$6,204
$6,009
$5,224
$5,158

$4,893
$4,639
$4,274
$4,259
$4,060
$3,940
$3,687
$3,664
$3,249
$3,201
$3,098
$2,809

$0
$1,771
$0
$0
$0
$1,705
$0
$0
$0
$2,854
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$1,418

$601
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$558
$0



Administrative Assistant
Cable Tv Production Assistant
Human Resources Technician
Cable Tv Production Assistant
Cable Tv Production Assistant
Cable Tv Production Assistant
Cable Tv Production Assistant
Staff Assistant

Cable TV Announcer

Cable TV Announcer

Staff Assistant

Staff Assistant

Staff Assistant

Cable Tv Production Assistant
Cable TV Announcer

Cable TV Announcer

Cable Tv Production Assistant
Cable Tv Production Assistant
Cable Tv Production Assistant
Cable Tv Production Assistant
Cable Tv Production Assistant
Cable TV Announcer

Intern Il

Cable Tv Production Assistant
Cable TV Announcer

Cable Tv Production Assistant

Cable TV Announcer

Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance

Torrance

City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager

$2,489
$2,427
$2,170
$2,145
$1,926
$1,633
$1,624
$1,166
$1,161
$1,045
$994
$986
$673
$608
$420
$266
$215
$135
$55
$55
$55
$55
$55
$55
$55
$55
$55

$365
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$198
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0



