Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
City Manager		Torrance	City Manager	\$306,465	\$63,294
Assistant City Manager		Torrance	City Manager	\$237,700	\$38,287
Cable & Comm Relations Manager		Torrance	City Manager	\$195,981	\$36,768
Assistant to the City Manager		Torrance	City Manager	\$174,292	\$44,073
Assistant to the City Manager		Torrance	City Manager	\$142,838	\$29,134
Human Resources Manager		Torrance	City Manager	\$138,827	\$38,762
Human Resources Administrator		Torrance	City Manager	\$137,983	\$26,998
Management Associate		Torrance	City Manager	\$127,628	\$29,121
Economic Development Manager		Torrance	City Manager	\$122,480	\$37,779
Civil Service Manager		Torrance	City Manager	\$116,995	\$27,172
Management Associate		Torrance	City Manager	\$112,714	\$34,841
Human Resources Analyst		Torrance	City Manager	\$102,978	\$19,297
Management Associate		Torrance	City Manager	\$100,034	\$23,869
Human Resources Analyst		Torrance	City Manager	\$98,239	\$23,513
Supervising Admin Assistant		Torrance	City Manager	\$97,557	\$21,305
Area G Executive Director		Torrance	City Manager	\$92,409	\$27,307
Cable Tv Operations Asst		Torrance	City Manager	\$90,591	\$14,791
Supervising Producer/Writer		Torrance	City Manager	\$89,030	\$31,647
Human Resources Analyst		Torrance	City Manager	\$88,848	\$21,254
Cable Tv Operations Asst		Torrance	City Manager	\$87,370	\$14,159
Cable Tv Operations Asst		Torrance	City Manager	\$79,285	\$27,515
Human Resources Analyst		Torrance	City Manager	\$74,010	\$18,903
Human Resources Analyst		Torrance	City Manager	\$73,686	\$18,735
Staff Assistant		Torrance	City Manager	\$73,640	\$12,149
Human Resources Analyst		Torrance	City Manager	\$72,767	\$24,081
Administrative Assistant		Torrance	City Manager	\$71,671	\$11,642
HR Senior Management Associate		Torrance	City Manager	\$71,473	\$22,803

Cable TV Production Supervisor	Torrance	City Manager	\$70,552	\$28,365
Administrative Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$65,163	\$16,869
Management Associate	Torrance	City Manager	\$63,430	\$17,659
Staff Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$59,902	\$22,522
Staff Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$58,583	\$15,319
Staff Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$58,262	\$26,739
Administrative Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$58,015	\$21,806
Staff Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$57,965	\$9,309
Staff Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$57,553	\$14,504
Office Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$55,617	\$15,365
Human Resources Technician	Torrance	City Manager	\$54,212	\$17,151
Producer Writer, Asst	Torrance	City Manager	\$52,124	\$15,239
Human Resources Technician	Torrance	City Manager	\$51,241	\$20,861
Administrative Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$50,298	\$24,472
Customer Service Rep	Torrance	City Manager	\$47,798	\$8,538
Human Resources Technician	Torrance	City Manager	\$46,877	\$12,029
Staff Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$45,623	\$10,555
Administrative Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$37,066	\$6,957
Administrative Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$34,929	\$19,077
Assistant City Manager	Torrance	City Manager	\$30,635	\$7,381
Office Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$28,877	\$6,218
Typist Clerk II	Torrance	City Manager	\$27,501	\$2,789
Intern II	Torrance	City Manager	\$16,772	\$2,396
Cable TV Announcer	Torrance	City Manager	\$16,335	\$0
Office Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$15,898	\$3,582
Intern II	Torrance	City Manager	\$13,701	\$0
Staff Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$13,635	\$2,734
Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$13,019	\$0
Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$12,662	\$0
Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$12,565	\$0
Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$12,087	\$0
Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$10,466	\$0

Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$10,273	\$0
Cable TV Announcer	Torrance	City Manager	\$9,562	\$1,771
Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$9,332	\$0
Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$9,294	\$0
Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$9,161	\$0
Staff Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$9,023	\$1,705
Cable TV Announcer	Torrance	City Manager	\$8,766	\$0
Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$8,719	\$0
Staff Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$8,473	\$0
Staff Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$7,491	\$2,854
Cable TV Announcer	Torrance	City Manager	\$7,467	\$0
Cable TV Announcer	Torrance	City Manager	\$7,402	\$0
Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$7,353	\$0
Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$7,032	\$0
Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$6,597	\$0
Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$6,204	\$0
Cable TV Announcer	Torrance	City Manager	\$6,009	\$0
Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$5,224	\$0
Human Resources Administrator	Torrance	City Manager	\$5,158	\$1,418
Intern II	Torrance	City Manager	\$4,893	\$601
Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$4,639	\$0
Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$4,274	\$0
Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$4,259	\$0
Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$4,060	\$0
Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$3,940	\$0
Cable TV Announcer	Torrance	City Manager	\$3,687	\$0
Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$3,664	\$0
Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$3,249	\$0
Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$3,201	\$0
Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$3,098	\$558
Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$2,809	\$0

Administrative Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$2,489	\$365
Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$2,427	\$0
Human Resources Technician	Torrance	City Manager	\$2,170	\$0
Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$2,145	\$0
Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$1,926	\$0
Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$1,633	\$0
Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$1,624	\$0
Staff Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$1,166	\$0
Cable TV Announcer	Torrance	City Manager	\$1,161	\$0
Cable TV Announcer	Torrance	City Manager	\$1,045	\$0
Staff Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$994	\$198
Staff Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$986	\$0
Staff Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$673	\$0
Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$608	\$0
Cable TV Announcer	Torrance	City Manager	\$420	\$0
Cable TV Announcer	Torrance	City Manager	\$266	\$0
Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$215	\$0
Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$135	\$0
Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$55	\$0
Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$55	\$0
Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$55	\$0
Cable TV Announcer	Torrance	City Manager	\$55	\$0
Intern II	Torrance	City Manager	\$55	\$0
Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$55	\$0
Cable TV Announcer	Torrance	City Manager	\$55	\$0
Cable Tv Production Assistant	Torrance	City Manager	\$55	\$0
Cable TV Announcer	Torrance	City Manager	\$55	\$0